
Delaware St. (0-4) -vs- Central Conn. St. (1-4)
3/8/2022 at New Britain, CT ()

 
 

 
 
Delaware St. Goals: Rossella Nardi (4); Emily Mcgill (2); Nina Dillard (1); India Rosiere (1) 
Assists: London Downing (1); Brianne Johanson (1); Dorian Coehins (1); Saniya Craft (1) 
 
Central Conn. St. Goals: Olivia Gianakos (3); Jessica Denike (2); Madison Palumbo (2); Kate Ravizza (1); Talie Richardson (1); Katelyn Parker
(1); Lauren Valluzzi (1); Angelina Anderson (1) 
Assists: Jessica Denike (2); Rosie Sconzo (2); Meredith Ravizza (1); Lauren Valluzzi (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Makayla Hutchinson 2nd/14:02; India Rosiere 4th/13:24; Tia Epps 4th/12:07; Chloe Tuck 4th/10:34; Rossella Nardi 4th/08:20;
Madison Cowdin 4th/01:44
Officials: CCSU

Date: 3/8/2022
Attendance: 267

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware St. 1 4 1 2 8
Central Conn. St. 2 2 4 4 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware St. 4 6 5 6 21
Central Conn. St. 12 4 9 9 34

Shots On Goal
Delaware St. 0 0 0 0 0
Central Conn. St. 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Delaware St. 3 1 1 3 8
Central Conn. St. 2 2 2 3 9

Turnovers
Delaware St. 5 5 2 6 18
Central Conn. St. 4 4 4 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware St. 5-7 5-5 3-4 4-5 17-21
Central Conn. St. 5-5 5-6 4-5 5-6 19-22

Ground Balls
Delaware St. 5 4 4 4 17
Central Conn. St. 8 5 1 8 22

Face Offs
Delaware St. 0 0 0 0 0
Central Conn. St. 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Delaware St. 0 0 0 0 1-0
Central Conn. St. 0 0 0 0 1-0



Delaware St. 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 London Downing 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
2 Nina Dillard 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
4 Rossella Nardi 4 0 4 7 2 1 0 - -
7 Brianne Johanson 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 - -
8 Aniya Aiken 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
11 India Rosiere 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
15 Emily Mcgill 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
17 Dorian Coehins 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Chloe Tuck 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
27 Tia Epps 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - -
29 Saniya Craft 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
44 Yeda Couto-Erickson 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Madalyn Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Emily Campanelli 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
19 Laura Omotosho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Nahkalei Hayes-Jones 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 - -
21 Mayerlin Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Hannah Mcmasters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Caitlyn Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Moe Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 21 17 18 6 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Yeda Couto-Erickson 44:52 8 5 L
42 Moe Brown 15:08 4 3



Central Conn. St. 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Gaby Melendez 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
4 Jessica Denike 2 2 4 8 1 3 0 - -
6 Talie Richardson 1 0 1 4 2 3 1 - -
8 Rosie Sconzo 0 2 2 1 2 1 1 - -
10 Olivia Gianakos 3 0 3 8 3 1 2 - -
11 Makayla Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
12 Jill Levis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Margot Doraz 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
21 Madison Palumbo 2 0 2 6 1 0 1 - -
22 Lauren Valluzzi 1 1 2 3 1 3 0 - -
23 Angelina Anderson 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 - -
30 Kya Risher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Kate Ravizza 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
2 Meredith Ravizza 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
7 Katelyn Parker 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Madison Cowdin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 34 22 18 8 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Kya Risher 60:00 8 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DSU CCSU
1st 09:05 Madison Palumbo Rosie Sconzo 0 1
1st 08:06 Olivia Gianakos Rosie Sconzo 0 2
1st 06:40 Rossella Nardi Saniya Craft 1 2
2nd 13:28 Nina Dillard (UP) Dorian Coehins 2 2
2nd 11:47 Olivia Gianakos Unassisted 2 3
2nd 10:26 Kate Ravizza Unassisted 2 4
2nd 07:25 Emily Mcgill Unassisted 3 4
2nd 03:43 Rossella Nardi Unassisted 4 4
2nd 01:40 Emily Mcgill London Downing 5 4
3rd 12:36 Rossella Nardi Brianne Johanson 6 4
3rd 05:55 Jessica Denike Unassisted 6 5
3rd 05:09 Madison Palumbo Unassisted 6 6
3rd 02:07 Olivia Gianakos Unassisted 6 7
3rd 00:08 Jessica Denike Unassisted 6 8
4th 13:33 Lauren Valluzzi Meredith Ravizza 6 9
4th 13:10 Angelina Anderson Jessica Denike 6 10
4th 07:39 Talie Richardson (UP) Lauren Valluzzi 6 11
4th 04:19 Katelyn Parker Jessica Denike 6 12
4th 03:26 Rossella Nardi Unassisted 7 12
4th 02:10 India Rosiere Unassisted 8 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 14:02 CCSU Makayla Hutchinson 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 13:24 DSU India Rosiere 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 12:07 DSU Tia Epps 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 10:34 DSU Chloe Tuck 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 08:20 DSU Rossella Nardi 00:00 GREEN CARD
4th 01:44 CCSU Madison Cowdin 00:00 YELLOW CARD


